PAYING YOUR ADMINISTRATION FEE ALL MONIES MUST BE PAID IN SOUTH AFRICAN RANDS | ADMINISTRATION FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE

ADMINISTRATION FEE	To start studies in January 2025 (First Semester)			To start studies in July 2024 (Second Semester)			To start studies in July 2025 (Second Semester)		
	Date	SA Citizens	International Applicants	Date	SA Citizens	International Applicants	Date	SA Citizens	International Applicants
If application and fee reach us on or before	31 Oct 2024	R250.00	R300.00	31 May 2024	R250.00	R300.00	31 May 2025	R250.00	R300.00
If application and fee reach us on or before	01 Nov 2024	R470.00	R580.00	01 June 2024	R470.00	R580.00	01 June 2025	R470.00	R580.00
CITIZENS OF OTHER COUNTRIES MUST PAY THE INTERNATIONAL FEE IF THEY DO NOT HAVE DERMANENT RESIDENCE IN SOUTH AFRICA									

CITIZENS OF OTHER COUNTRIES MUST PAY THE INTERNATIONAL FEE IF THEY DO NOT HAVE PERMANENT RESIDENCE IN SOUTH AFRICA OR REFUGEE OR ASYLUM SEEKER STATUS RECOGNISED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS

ANY REQUEST TO ADD, CHANGE OR RENUMBER PROGRAMME CHOICES WILL INCUR A "CHANGE OF MIND" ADMINISTRATION FEE OR R140.00

WAYS OF PAYING THE CAO ADMINISTRATION FEE

No	Payment Option	Where Payment Can Be Made	Payment Type Accepted				
1	Online	 Visit www.cao.ac.za Click on the Payments tab on the top navigation bar and follow the prompts Enter your CAO Number and click 'Make Payment' Select your payment option:- 'Mygate' to pay by credit card or 'EasyPay' to pay by debit or credit card OR Click on 'Check My Application' Enter your CAO or ID Number and click 'Submit' Click on make a payment to pay by credit card or click 'here' to pay by debit or credit card using the EasyPay website 	MyGate: Credit Card EasyPay: Debit or Credit Card				
2	EasyPay Outlet	Pick 'n Pay, Checkers, Shoprite, Woolworths or any store displaying the EasyPay sign using your unique EasyPay number ##EasyPay##	Cash, Debit or Credit Card				
	**Credit or Debit card payment	At the CAO Office. Gate 11, UKZN, Mary Thiphe Street, Cato Manor, Durban	Debit or Credit Card				
	** The CAO Contact Centre will be open from 01 March 2024 to 30 November 2024						